# OP \$165.00 97140039

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM714246

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Camp Roofing, Ltd.		03/10/2022	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WhiteHorse Capital Management, LLC		
Street Address:	Metro Center, One Station Place		
Internal Address:	5th Floor		
City:	Stamford		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06902		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97140039	CAMP CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Serial Number:	97140048	CAMP FACILITY SERVICES
Serial Number:	97140050	CAMP FACILITY SERVICES AND RESTORATION
Serial Number:	97140052	CAMP MAINTENANCE AND RESTORATION SERVICE
Serial Number:	97140098	CAMP USA
Serial Number:	97140101	THE CAMP COMPANIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714.668.6200

Email: johnkline@paulhastings.com

**Correspondent Name:** John Kline

Address Line 1: 695 Town Center Drive Address Line 2: Seventeenth Floor

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kline
SIGNATURE:	/s/ John Kline
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0162** 900681322

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=WhiteHorse\_Camp - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](161534877\_1)#page1.tif source=WhiteHorse\_Camp - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](161534877\_1)#page2.tif

source=WhiteHorse\_Camp - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](161534877\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0163

## GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST -- TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of March 10 2022, by Camp Roofing, Ltd. (<u>Grantor</u>), in favor of WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (together with its successors in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the record owner of the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated November 16, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee for the benefit of each member of the Lender Parties, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Parties, a continuing security interest in the Trademarks to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0164

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

CAMP ROOFING, LTD.

Name: Mark Breaux

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Camp/WhiteHorse - Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

**RECORDED: 03/14/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0165